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Star Valley
# Name    Grade Ht Wht Off Def
0 Elia  Matautia 12 6'3 230 TE DL
1 Cooper Lancaster 12 6'3 185 WR DB
2 Preston Ross  12 6'2 165 WR DB
3 Weston Crogg  11 5'8 150 WR DB
4 Lincoln Finch  10 6'2 175 QB/WR DB
5 Dax  Button 11 5'11 160 WR DB
6 Ross  Hilton  11 6'1 160 QB DB
7 Zack  Thompson 12 5'9 155 WR DB
8 Krew  Morgan 11 6'0 190 WR OLB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  12 6'1 180 QB 
10 Beckham Brog  11 6'0 155 WR DB
11 Roman  Erickson 11 6'3 200 WR OLB
12 Jonah  Manu  11 6'3 185 WR DB
14 Zach  Delgado 11 5'11 155 RB DB
15 Gabe  Delgado 11 5'10 140 WR DB
16 Calvin  Green  11 5'9 145 RB DB
17 Landon Peterson 11 6'3 160 TE DB
18 Kimball Hulse  12 6'0 140 WR DB
19 Jacetin Clark  11 5'11 135 WR DB
20 Mason  Pack  12 5'8 135 WR DB
21 Zane  Dunn  10 6'1 155 RB OLB
22 Cash  Robinson 10 5'10 150 TE DB
24 Travis  Thomson 11 6'2 180 WR DB
25 Gage  Mitchell 10 5'9 140 WR DB
26 Hunter Randall 11 5'8 170 RB ILB
27 Caleb  Erickson 12 5'10 170 TE DB
28 Ikaika  Cope  12 5'9 170 RB DB
29 Drake  Honadel 12 6'0 145 WR DB
30 Harper Newell 10 5'10 125 WR DB
31 McKray Barnes 12 6'4 170 WR OLB
32 Hudson Newell 11 5'11 175 TE OLB
34 Hayden Kennedy 10 5'9 150 RB ILB
36 Sam  Gaskell 12 6'3 190 TE ILB
37 Brenan Barber 12 5'10 170 RB OLB
39 Crew  Lancaster 10 6'1 180 RB OLB
42 Dylan  Hirschi 12 5'11 185 RB DB
43 Kyan  Watson 12 5'7 175 RB ILB
44 Nathen Haderlie 11 6'0 170 RB ILB
47 Zak  Wasserloos 12 5'7 160 RB ILB
50 Eli  Christiansen 12 6'4 230 OL DL
51 Bryce  Erickson 11 6'2 180 OL DL
52 William Walker 12 6'4 195 OL OLB
53 Kash  Thompson 12 6'2 190 OL DL

          
Coaches: McKay Young, Kelly Merritt, Tyrel Clove, Jason Cazier, 
Tyson Balls, Ballard Johnson, Kyle Thomson, Cody Call, Kirk Hoopes, 
Paul Kabonic, Bryan Nichols, Andy Nield

Managers: Janey Young, Harper Sessions, Clara Pieper, Clanci Osmond, 
Bella Beck, Lila Kinder          



Star Valley
# Name    Grade Ht Wht Off Def
54 Matthew Hutchison 11 6'1 170 OL ILB
55 Wyatt  Collins 12 5'10 235 OL DL
56 Tayten  Killian  12 5'11 250 OL DL
58 Dane  Jensen  12 6'1 225 OL DL
59 Kemen  Filibi  11 6'0 190 OL ILB
60 Lincoln Brown  10 6'0 185 OL ILB
61 Gus  Hepworth 10 5'8 140 OL DL
62 Greyson Wolfley 11 5'11 215 OL DL
64 Jake  Norman 10 5'9 150 OL DL
65 Harrison Olson  10 6'0 215 OL DL
66 Caden  Roberts 10 5'10 215 OL DL
67 Wyatt  Lloyd  10 6'3 280 OL DL
68 Kolbe  Merritt 12 5'10 165 OL ILB
70 Ryan  Talbot  12 6'0 200 OL DL
71 Ryan  Taylor  10 5'10 210 OL DL
72 Keisel  Hebdon 10 5'10 205 OL DL
73 Ryker  Merritt 10 5'9 255 OL DL
74 Israel  Allred  10 6'0 145 OL DL
75 Thomas Beck  11 6'2 260 OL DL
76 Benjamin Christiansen 11 5'9 200 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall 12 5'9 220 OL DL
78 Dawson Lindroos 10 5'11 245 OL DL
79 Thomas Love  11 6'4 270 OL DL
80 Cutler  Barnes 10 5'11 135 WR DB
83 Trenton Nelson 10 6'0 210 TE DL
84 Kai  Frazier 10 6'5 215 TE DL
87 Will  Linford 12 6'3 210 TE DL
88 Tayt   Lawson 12 6'4 185 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  11 6'0 185 OL OLB
 Hazen  Hess  11 5'9 170 OL OLB
 Charles Erickson 10 6'1 170 OL DL
0 Kade  Rich  10 5'11 140 TE DB
2 Harvey Balls  10 6'1 150 QB/WR DB
7 Raiden  Haderlie 10 6'0 165 TE DB
18 Paxton Holland 10 5'9 135 WR DB
52 Parker  Dyches  10 5'6 170 OL ILB
70 Colin  Kingsley 10 5'11 250 OL DL
75 PJ  Lorimer 10 6'1 165 OL OLB
                 

Coaches: McKay Young, Kelly Merritt, Tyrel Clove, Jason Cazier, 
Tyson Balls, Ballard Johnson, Kyle Thomson, Cody Call, Kirk Hoopes, 
Paul Kabonic, Bryan Nichols, Andy Nield

Managers: Janey Young, Harper Sessions, Clara Pieper, Clanci Osmond, 
Bella Beck, Lila Kinder          



Star Valley

# Name    Grade Ht Wt Off Def
0 Kade  Rich  10 5'11 140 TE DB
2 Harvey Balls  10 6'1 150 QB/WR DB
4 Lincoln Finch  10 6'2 175 QB/WR DB
7 Raiden  Haderlie 10 6'0 165 TE DB
18 Paxton Holland 10 5'9 135 WR DB
21 Zane  Dunn  10 6'1 155 RB OLB
22 Cash  Robinson 10 5'10 150 TE DB
25 Gage  Mitchell 10 5'9 140 WR DB
30 Harper Newell 10 5'10 125 WR DB
34 Hayden Kennedy 10 5'9 150 RB ILB
39 Crew  Lancaster 10 6'1 180 RB OLB
52 Parker  Dyches  10 5'6 170 OL ILB
60 Lincoln Brown  10 6'0 185 OL ILB
61 Gus  Hepworth 10 5'8 140 OL DL
64 Jake  Norman 10 5'9 150 OL DL
65 Harrison Olson  10 6'0 215 OL DL
66 Caden  Roberts 10 5'10 215 OL DL
67 Wyatt  Lloyd  10 6'3 280 OL DL
70 Colin  Kingsley 10 5'11 250 OL DL
71 Ryan  Taylor  10 5'10 210 OL DL
72 Keisel  Hebdon 10 5'10 205 OL DL
73 Ryker  Merritt 10 5'9 255 OL DL
74 Israel  Allred  10 6'0 145 OL DL
75 PJ  Lorimer 10 6'1 165 OL OLB
78 Dawson Lindroos 10 5'11 245 OL DL
80 Cutler  Barnes 10 5'11 135 WR DB
83 Trenton Nelson 10 6'0 210 TE DL
84 Kai  Frazier 10 6'5 215 TE DL
 Charles Erickson 10 6'1 170 OL DL
       
       
       

sophomores



Star Valley
# Name    Grade Ht Wt Off Def
0 Kade  Rich  10 5'11 140 TE DB
2 Harvey Balls  10 6'1 150 QB/WR DB
3 Weston Crogg  11 5'8 150 WR DB
4 Lincoln Finch  10 6'2 175 QB/WR DB
5 Dax  Button 11 5'11 160 WR DB
6 Ross  Hilton  11 6'1 160 QB DB
7 Raiden  Haderlie 10 6'0 165 TE DB
8 Krew  Morgan 11 6'0 190 WR OLB
10 Beckham Brog  11 6'0 155 WR DB
11 Roman  Erickson 11 6'3 200 WR OLB
12 Jonah  Manu  11 6'3 185 WR DB
14 Zach  Delgado 11 5'11 155 RB DB
15 Gabe  Delgado 11 5'10 140 WR DB
16 Calvin  Green  11 5'9 145 RB DB
17 Landon Peterson 11 6'3 160 TE DB
18 Paxton Holland 10 5'9 135 WR DB
19 Jacetin Clark  11 5'11 135 WR DB
21 Zane  Dunn  10 6'1 155 RB OLB
22 Cash  Robinson 10 5'10 150 TE DB
24 Travis  Thomson 11 6'2 180 WR DB
25 Gage  Mitchell 10 5'9 140 WR DB
26 Hunter Randall 11 5'8 170 RB ILB
30 Harper Newell 10 5'10 125 WR DB
32 Hudson Newell 11 5'11 175 TE OLB
34 Hayden Kennedy 10 5'9 150 RB ILB
39 Crew  Lancaster 10 6'1 180 RB OLB
44 Nathen Haderlie 11 6'0 170 RB ILB
51 Bryce  Erickson 11 6'2 180 OL DL
52 Parker  Dyches 10 5'6 170 OL ILB
54 Matthew Hutchison 11 6'1 170 OL ILB
59 Kemen  Filibi  11 6'0 190 OL ILB
60 Lincoln Brown  10 6'0 185 OL ILB
61 Gus  Hepworth 10 5'8 140 OL DL
62 Greyson Wolfley 11 5'11 215 OL DL
64 Jake  Norman 10 5'9 150 OL DL
65 Harrison Olson  10 6'0 215 OL DL
66 Caden  Roberts 10 5'10 215 OL DL
67 Wyatt  Lloyd  10 6'3 280 OL DL
70 Colin  Kingsley 10 5'11 250 OL DL
71 Ryan  Taylor  10 5'10 210 OL DL
72 Keisel  Hebdon 10 5'10 205 OL DL
73 Ryker  Merritt 10 5'9 255 OL DL
74 Israel  Allred  10 6'0 145 OL DL
75 Thomas Beck  11 6'2 260 OL DL
75 PJ  Lorimer 10 6'1 165 OL OLB
76 Benjamin Christiansen 11 5'9 200 OL DL
78 Dawson Lindroos 10 5'11 245 OL DL
79 Thomas Love  11 6'4 270 OL DL
80 Cutler  Barnes 10 5'11 135 WR DB
83 Trenton Nelson 10 6'0 210 TE DL
84 Kai  Frazier 10 6'5 215 TE DL
99 Carson Clapp  11 6'0 185 OL OLB
 Hazen  Hess  11 5'9 170 OL OLB
 Charles Erickson 10 6'1 170 OL DL

Junior Varsity



Star Valley

# Name    Grade Ht Wt Off Defe
1 Wayde  Crogg  9 5'3 100 WR DB
2 Hayden McGarry 9 5'7" 150 WR DB
3 Treydon Romrell 9 5'8 160 RB LB
4 Cael  Mackey 9 5'10 135 QB DB
7 Boston Allred  9 5'6 115 WR DB
8 Boone  Foreman 9 5'11 150 RB OLB
10 Conor  Foster  9 5'10 135 WR DB
11 Derek  Crowther 9 5'9 135 WR DB
12 Braxton Martinez 9 5'8 130 WR DB
13 William   Erickson 9 5'10 160 TE LB
14 Reggie  England 9 5'9 160 QB/TE LB
15 Cooper Sessions 9 5'8 125 WR LB
20 Kale  Adams  9 5'7 125 WR DB
21 Dean  Vickery 9 5'8 140 RB LB
23 Kasen  Harris  9 5'10 135 WR DB
25 William  Jack Keiter 9 5'9 130 WR DB
27 Caleb  Lawrence 9 5'6 130 RB DB
30 Jacob  Olsen  9 5'11 155 RB OLB
34 Owen  Brown  9 6'0" 200 WR DB
50 Deegan Barber 9 5'8 180 OL DL
51 Bridger Putnam 9 5'6 155 OL DL
52 Lucas  Roniger 9 5'6 140 OL LB
54 Ryder  Heap  9 5'4 135 OL OLB
55 Mikey  Maile  9 5'9" 150 OL DL
56 Anson  Young  9 6'2 170 OL DL
64 Kendall Goodson 9 5'7" 175 OL DL
66 Stedson Romrell 9 5'9 145 OL OLB
73 Creedin Collard 9 6'0" 260 OL DL
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

freshman





# Name    GR WT HT 
1  Sterling Bragg  12 175 6'1 WR/DB
2  Brayden Wallace  12 175 5'10 RB/DB
3 Timber Fitch   11 140 5'9 WR/DB
4  Braxton Hanks  12 170 5'6 RB/LB
5 Stryker Blevins    11 145 5'10 WR/LB
6  Zander Hernandez  12 135 5'9 WR/DB
7  Victor Lozano  12 165 5'6 RB/LB
8  Jayden Brady  10 160 5'11 WR/DB
10 Kayson Brady   11 155 5'11 QB
11  Max Gauger   12 180 5'11 WR/DB
12  Mathew Gauger  12 180 5'8 WR/DB
13 Austin  Cooper  11 165 6'2 WR/DB
14  Ryker Liechty  10 120 5'6 WR/DB
15  Grey Hamilton  10 160 5'10 QB/LB
16 Michael Jackson    11 135 5'9 WR/DB
17 Kolter Todd     11 165 5'11 WR/DB
18 Kevin Cruz     11 165 5'8 WR/LB
19  Ayden Tillotson  10 165 6'1 RB/LB
20  Camden Batt   10 160 5'9 RB/LB
21 Bridger Roberts   11 175 5'11 RB/LB
23  Xander Elmer  10 145 5'5 RB/LB
24 Skyler Tippetts    11 135 5'8 WR/DB
27  Kash Quillinan  10 140 5'7 WR/DB
28 Jayson Clark    11 155 5'8 RB/LB
29 Tyce Wisenbaker    11 140 5'11 WR/DB
30 Asher Conrad    11 160 6'0 WR/DB
32 Cole Brown     11 145 5'11 WR/DB
34  Zach Welling   11 165 5'11 WR/LB
35  Jayden Bailey  12 160 5'8 RB/LB
37  Carter Horton  12 150 6'0 WR/DL
45 Bryghton Ray    11 145 5'9 WR/DB
50  Gabe Waltman  12 245 5'9 OL/DL
51  Lance Bame   10 155 5'8 OL/DL
52 Luca Flores    11 230 6'0 OL/DL
53  Zachary Hills  10 180 6'1 OL/DL
54 Garret Horton    11 175 5'11 OL/LB
55  Luke Guild   12 220 6'0 OL/DL
56  Daniel Quintero  12 260 5'10 OL/DL
57 Kutler Hill     11 190 6'1 OL/DL
58  Rafael Ballardo  10 240 6'0 OL/DL
59 Carlos Serna    11 225 5'11 OL/DL
60  Seth Morrow  10 240 5'11 OL/DL
61  Demetrius Hutcherson 10 170 5'11 WR/LB
62  Max Tate-Ayres  12 165 6'0 WR/LB
63  Chad Emmett   10 175 5'9 OL/DL
64 Jesse Cubas     11 175 6'0 OL/DL
65 Taiton Mills     11 205 5'11 OL/DL
66  Domonik Stuart  12 215 5'10 OL/DL
67  Garrett Moon  10 280 6'1 OL/DL
68  Troy Peachey   10 270 6'0 OL/DL
70  Blake Huett    11 200 5'8 OL/DL
71  Payton Caldwell  12 285 6'0 OL/DL
72 Wesley Hickman    11 165 5'5 OL/DL
73  Jay Roswell   12 250 6'0 OL/DL
74  Sergio Lozano  12 220 6'2 OL/DL
76  Zain Chapman   11 250 6'0 OL/DL
77 Carter Briggs    11 240 5'11 OL/DL
79  Eli Armstrong  10 160 5'10 OL/DL
80  Isaac Hogman  10 140 5'5 WR/DB
82  Jayden Mills   10 145 5'8 WR/DB
83  Bryan Hanson  10 150 6'1 WR/DB
Head Coach     Steve Moore     
Garth Wagstaff, Roy Barker, Jason Mitchell,  Chris Link,     
Jeremy Fessler, Robert Watsabaugh, Michael Searle     
Trainer -Jackie Hayduk     
      
      
      
      
      
      
      

evanston


